October 28, 1998

Mr. John K. Wood Vice President - Nuclear, Davis-Besse Centerior Service Company c/o Toledo Edison Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REDUCTION IN COMMITMENT CHANGES IN THE QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM MATERIAL RECEIPT INSPECTION PROCESS - RESULTS OF STAFF REVIEW, DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. MA3468)

Dear Mr. Wood:

By letter dated August 24 1998, you proposed changes to the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1, Updated Safety Analysis Report, Chapter 17.2, "Quality Assurance During the Operations Phase." The proposed changes transfer most material receipt inspection functions from the Nuclear Assurance Department's Nuclear Safety and Inspection Section to the Engineering and Services Department's Design Basis Engineering Section. The staff has determined that the reductions in commitment are acceptable. The enclosed Safety Evaluation provides the assessment of the requested changes.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Allen G. Hansen, Project Manager Project Directorate III-2 Division of Reactor Projects III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

NAG FILE CENTER COPY

Docket No. 50-346

Enclosure: As stated

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:Docket FilePUBLICPD32 r/fEGA1SRichardsSCampbell, Region 3HQMBOGCACRSGGrant, Region 3

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\DAVISBES\DBA3468.LTR

OFFICE	LA:PD32	18	PM: PD32	E	0/
NAME	EBarn	198	AHansen A	/	SHE
DATE	10/21	)	10/27/98		10/21
A Real of the second se			OFFICIAL RE	CORD	COPY

9810300227 981028 PDR ADOCK 05000346 G PDR October 28, 1998

Mr. John K. Wood Vice President - Nuclear, Davis-Besse Centerior Service Company c/o Toledo Edison Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REDUCTION IN COMMITMENT CHANGES IN THE QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM MATERIAL RECEIPT INSPECTION PROCESS - RESULTS OF STAFF REVIEW, DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. MA3468)

Dear Mr. Wood:

By letter dated August 24 1998, you proposed changes to the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1, Updated Safety Analysis Report, Chapter 17.2, "Quality Assurance During the Operations Phase." The proposed changes transfer most material receipt inspection functions from the Nuclear Assurance Department's Nuclear Safety and Inspection Section to the Engineering and Services Department's Design Basis Engineering Section. The staff has determined that the reductions in commitment are acceptable. The enclosed Safety Evaluation provides the assessment of the requested changes.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Allen G. Hansen, Project Manager Project Directorate III-2 Division of Reactor Projects III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-346

Enclosure: As stated

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File	PUBLIC
PD32 r/f	EGA1
SRichards	SCampbell, Region 3
HQMB	OGC
ACRS	GGrant, Region 3

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\DAVISBES\DBA3468.LTR

OFFICE	LA: PD32	16	PM: PD32	ED
NAME	EBarnhill 98		AHansen Al	51 198
DATE	10/27/98	and and the second	10/27/98	1.0/2.11.
		the second second second second	OFFICIAL RE	CORD COPY



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0001

October 28, 1998

Mr. John K. Wood Vice President - Nuclear, Davis-Besse Centerior Service Company c/o Toledo Edison Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION IN COMMITMENT CHANGES IN THE QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM MATERIAL RECEIPT INSPECTION PROCESS - RESULTS OF STAFF REVIEW, DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. MA3468)

Dear Mr. Wood:

By letter dated August 24 1998, you proposed changes to the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 1, Updated Safety Analysis Report, Chapter 17.2, "Quality Assurance During the Operations Phase." The proposed changes transfer most material receipt inspection functions from the Nuclear Assurance Department's Nuclear Safety and Inspection Section to the Engineering and Services Department's Design Basis Engineering Section. The staff has determined that the reductions in commitment are acceptable. The enclosed Safety Evaluation provides the assessment of the requested changes.

Sincerely.

244

Allen G. Hansen, Project Manager Project Directorate III-2 Division of Reactor Projects III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-346 Enclosure: As stated cc: See next page

John K. Wood Toledo Edison Company

CC:

Mary E. O'Reilly FirstEnergy Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State - Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

James L. Freels Manager - Regulatory Affairs Toledo Edison Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State - Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760

Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 2300 N Street, NW. Washington, DC 20037

Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, IL 60523-4351

Robert B. Borsum Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Generation Division 1700 Rockville Pike, Suite 525 Rockville, MD 20852

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 5503 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449

James H. Lash, Plant Manager Toledo Edison Company Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 5501 North State Route 2 Oak Harbor, OH 43449-9760 Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1

Robert E. Owen, Chief Bureau of Radiological Health Service Ohio Department of Health P.O. Box 118 Columbus, OH 43266-0118

James R. Williams, Chief of Staff Ohio Emergency Management Agency 2855 West Dublin Granville Road Columbus, OH 43235-2206

Donna Owens, Director Ohio Department of Commerce Division of Industrial Compliance Bureau of Operations & Maintenance 6606 Tussing Road P.O. Box 4009 Reynoldsburg, OH 43068-9009

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency DERR--Compliance Unit ATTN: Zack A. Clayton P.O. Box 1049 Columbus, OH 43266-0149

State of Ohio Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43266-0573

Attorney General Department of Attorney 30 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43216

President, Board of County Commissioners of Ottawa County Port Clinton, OH 43252